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e PUBLIC NOTICE e

This is to inform the public at large that my
clients are in the process purchasing Flat
Premises mentioned in Schedule 1 and 2
below from the OWNER of Flat Premises
mentioned in Schedule No. 1- MRS. SARITA
R. NAYYAR and owner of Flat Premises
mentioned in Schedule No. 2 - MR.
RAKESH NAYYAR and MRS. SARITA R.
NAYYAR.

Any person or persons having any claim,
interest in respect of the said PREMISES
mentioned in both the schedules below by
way of charge, encumbrance, mortgage,
gift, lease, maintenance, hypothecation,
lien, inheritance, injunction or otherwise
is/are hereby required to make the same
known to the undersigned at the below
mentioned address within 14 days from the
date of publication of the notice IN WRITING
along with the documentary evidence, IF
ANY, failing which my client will proceed to
complete all the legal formalities required to
be completed to purchase the said
PREMISES mentioned in both the
schedules below without any reference to
any claim/s and any claim/s, if any, arising
after 14 days from the date of publication of
this notice, will be considered as waived,
abandoned or given up and of no legal effect
and consequence.

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY No. 1
FLAT NO. 503 ON THE FIFTH FLOOR IN THE
BUILDING KNOWN AS HIBISCUS CO-
OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED,
PLOT NO. 1189, PANCH MARG, OFF. YARI
ROAD, VERSOVA, ANDHERI WEST,
MUMBAI - 400 061 ALONGWITH
UNCOVERED CAR PARKING NO. C IN
BUILDING HIBISCUS -B

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY No. 2
FLAT NO. 504 ON THE FIFTH FLOOR IN THE
BUILDING KNOWN AS HIBISCUS CO-
OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED,
PLOT NO. 1189, PANCH MARG, OFF. YARI
ROAD, VERSOVA, ANDHERI WEST,
MUMBAI - 400 061 ALONGWITH COVERED
CAR PARKING NO. 10

Sd/-

Aniket Nerurkar (Advocate)

1004, 10th Floor, Royale Herritage,
Near Juhu Circle, New D.N. Nagar,
Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 053.

Mumbai, Saturday, August 9, 2025 | THE FREE PRESSJOURNAL‘ II—5

HARSHAD MOHAN BONGALE, sole
proprietor of M/S HARSHAD'S &
ASSOCIATES, having its office near Sai
Baba Mandir, Opp. Colgate Maidan,
Kherwadi, Bandra (East), Mumbai -
400 051 claiming to be the owner of the
below mentioned property is negotiating
with our client to sell to our client the
same ata certain price.
ANY PERSON having and/or claiming
any right, title, interest, claim or demand
against the said HARSHAD MOHAN
BONGALE and or the said M/S
HARSHAD'S ASSOCIATES, as the owner
of the said property and/or the said
property itself or any part thereof in any
manner including by way of any
agreement, sale, transfer, gift, lien,
charge, mortgage, trust, inheritance,
maintenance, easement, restrictive
covenant or otherwise however is hereby
required to make the same known in
writing to the undersigned at their office
at 203, 2nd Floor, Swami Krupa, D.L Vaidya
Rd, Mumbai - 400 028 within 7 (seven)
days from the date of the publication
hereof, failing which, we will assume
that there is no right, title, interest, claims
or demand whatsoever of any person
whatever in respect of the said Property
or any part thereof and, in any event, the
same, if any, has been and / or shall be
deemed to have been waived and
abandoned. Thereupon, the transaction
under negotiations will be completed.
THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO
All the piece or parcel of the plot of
land/ground bearing the Cadastral
Survey No. 269 of Parel, Sewri division
admeasuring 214 sq. yards equivalent
to 178.93 sq.mtrs or thereabout together
with the structure known as Hiroo Chawl
(old name Nananbhai Chawl) comprising
8 tenements all occupied standing thereon
situate lying and being at Parel Back
Road of Parel Sewree Division within the
City and Registration and Sub- district of
Mumbai registered by the collector of
land revenue under the New (Laughton's)
Survey No. 2/27 of PV. Collector's New
No. 14155, Collector's Rent Roll No. 607,
F ward South No. 2693, Street No. 20-A
and bounded as follows:-
on or towards the East by CS No. 264;
onor towards the South:- CS No. 270;
on or towards the north:- CS No. 267
on or towards West- CS No. 271
Dated this 9th day of August, 2025.
Sd/-
M/s. Ghanekar & Co.
Advocates & Solicitors

Unleash your potential
CIN: L72900MH2000PLC123841

Registered Office: Aptech House, A 65, M.I.D.C, Marol Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400093
Website: https://www.aptech-worldwide.com/ Email Id: cs@aptech.co.in Tel: 040 67162222

NOTICE OF POS BALLOT

1. Notice is hereby given pursuant to and in compliance with the provisions of Section 108, 110 and other applicable provisions,
if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (the “Act”), Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules,
2014, read with the General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, and 09/2024 dated
September 19, 2024, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affair (“MCA Circulars”), Secretarial Standards on General Meetings
by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India (“SS-2”), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”) (including any statutory modification
or re-enactment thereof of the time being in force, and as amended from time to time), and pursuant to other applicable laws
and regulations, the approval of the Members of Aptech Limited ( the “Company”) is being sought for the following Special

Resolution by way of postal ballot through e-voting process (“e-voting”):

P.J. No. FC/CR7/257/2025

IN THE FAMILY COURT NO. 7
MUMBAI AT BANDRA
PETITION NO. A-479/2022

Mrs. Lavanya Nitin Pawar
...Petitioner

To,

V/s
Mr. Nitin Pawar
To,
Mr. Nitin Pawar
R/at Room No. 1664, Bldg. No.
101, Kokan Vasahat, MHADA
Colony, M.I.G. Bldg., Birla
College Road, Birla College,
Kalyan (West), Thane-421301.
TAKE NOTICE THAT the
Petitioner above named has filed

...Respondent

Sir,

SrNo | Description of Special Resolution

petition against you for divorce

Date : 05/08/2025 i BOI
Exh. 19 Relationsfip beyond banking
NOTICE

Ref: NM ARB/ MR/ 25-26/113

Bank of India Building, Plot No. 11, Sector 11, C.B.D. Belapur, Navi Mumbai —

ASSET RECOVERY BRANCH, Navi Mumbai Zone

400614

Email: Arb.NaviMumbai@bankofindia.co.in

DEMAND NOTICE

Date: 30.07.2025

M/s. Anand Foils Proprietor Late. Mr. Dharmendra Bodhraj Anand through his legal heirs

GalaNo.105, Ist Floor, Building B, Komal Estate, Survey No.270/3-A, 271/3, Kachigam, Daman - 396210

M/s. Anand Foils Proprietor Late. Mr. Dharmendra Bodhraj Anand through his legal heirs

FlatNo.1, Ground Floor, Ashirwad Bldg, Plot No.124, Sector 12, Vashi, Navi Mumbai 400 703

Mrs. Anchal Dharmendra Anand Legal heir & W/o Late. Mr. Dharmendra Bodhraj Anand

Acropolies CHS, Plot No.28, Flat no.2801, Sector 6, Besides Le Meridian Building, Nerul (West), Navi Mumbai 400614
Mr. Akshay Dharmendra Anand Legal heir & S/o Late. Mr. Dharmendra Bodhraj Anand

Acropolies CHS, Plot No.28, Flat no.2801, Sector 6, Besides Le Meridian Building, Nerul (West), Navi Mumbai 400614
Mr. Gaurav Dharmendra Anand Legal heir & S/o0 Late. Mr. Dharmendra Bodhraj Anand

Acropolies CHS, Plot No.28, Flatno.2801, Sector 6, Besides Le Meridian Building, Nerul (West), Navi Mumbai 400614

NOTICE U/S 13(2) OF THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS
AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2002

At the request made by Late.Mr. Dharmendra Bodhraj Anand Properietor of M/s. Anand Foils, the Bank has granted him
various credit facilities aggregating to an amount of Rs.62,00,000/-. We give hereunder details of various credit facilities
granted by us and the outstanding dues thereunder as on the date of this notice:-

second term of Five Consecutive Years.

1 To Re-appoint Mr. Ronnie Talati (DIN: 08650816) as a Non-Executive, Independent Director of the Company for the

U/s 13(1)(i-a)(i-b) of the Hindu

Nature of Facility

Sanctioned Limit

Ledger Outstanding As on 28.07.25

Marriage Act, 1955.

2. Electronics copies of the Postal Ballot Notice, procedure and instructions for e-voting will be sent only by electronic mode to
all those Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/ Depositories. Members who have not registered
their e-mail address are requested to register the same in respect of shares held in electronic form with the Depository through
their Depository Participant(s). In respect of shares held in physical form, Members may register their email id by writing to the
Company’s Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Kfin Technologies Limited (“KFintech”), Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot No. 31 &
32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Gachibowli, Telangana- 500032, Hyderabad, along with the duly filled in the form ISR -1

available at https://www.aptech-worldwide.com/investors/shareholders

Cash Credit - 004430110000063

Rs. 62,00,000.00/-

Rs. 63,23,037.18/- plus uncharged interest

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE
that, the petition is fixed for
hearing and final disposal on
20th August, 2025 at 11:00 a.m.
[Sharp] in Family Court No. 07,
Munibai at Bandra or before any
other Hon'ble Family Judge,
presiding in the Family Court 3.

3. Postal Ballot Notice will be made available on the Company’s website at https://www.aptech-worldwide.com/, websites of the
Stock Exchanges i.e., BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

respectively, and on the website of KFintech at https://evoting.kfintech.com.

4. The Company is providing the facility to its members to exercise their right to vote on the businesses that will set forth in the

Postal Ballot Notice by electronic means through remote e-voting.

5.  Members who hold shares in dematerialized form and want to provide/change/correct the bank account details should sent the
same to their concerned Depository Participant and not to the Company. Members are also requested to give the MICR Code of

their bank to their Depository Participants.

6. Members who are holding shares in physical form are advised to submit particulars of their bank account, viz. name and address
of the branch of the bank, MICR code of the branch, type of account and account number to KFintech. Members are also

requested to opt for the Electronic Clearing Service (ECS) mode to receive dividend on time.

7. For queries regarding e-voting:

a.  Members holding securities in physical form and non-individual Members may contact KFintech at the toll - free No. 1800-3094-
001 or contact KFintech write to them einward.ris@kfintech.com and evoting@kfintech.com for any clarifications.

b. Individual Members holding shares through NSDL, may contact NSDL helpdesk by writing to evoting@nsdl.com or calling the

toll - free no.: 18001020990.

c. Individual Members holding shares through CDSL, may contact CSDL helpdesk by writing to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or

calling the toll — free no.: 18002109911.

d. Members who are voting through the facilities provided by the Depositories Participants, may contact their respective

Depositories Participants on their helpline/ contact details.

Date : August 08, 2025

Mumbai at Bandra, assigned
charge of the said Court No. 7,
when you are required to appear
in person and file your Wrilten
Suiemem and in default of your
doing so, the Hon'ble Judge-
Family Court No. 7 will proceed to
hear the said Petition, against 5.
you exparte and pronounce
Judgment thereon;

THIS NOTICE IS ORDERED
by Shri S. B. Ingulkar, Judge, 6.
Court No. 7 on 16.04.2025
GIVEN UNDFR MY HAND AND

SEAL OF THIS COURT
DATED THIS 5th day of 7
August, 2025
Sd/-
@ I/c. Deputy Registrar, 8.
Family Court Mumbai,
Bandra Kurla Complex

10. Needle:

For Aptech Limited

Place : Navi Mumbai

2. The aforesaid credit facilities granted by the Bank are secured by the following assets/securities (particulars of properties/assets
charged to Bank) :-

Equitable Mortgage of Gala No.105, admeasuring about 1680 sq.ft. super built up area (1200 sq.ft. carpet area) 1st Floor, Building B,
Komal Industrial Complex, Survey No. 270 Hissa No. 3-A, Survey No.271, Hissa No. 3, Village- Kachigam, within the Village Panchayat
jurisdiction of Kachigam Gram Panchayat, Nani Daman, Taluka Daman, District Daman — 396210 in the name of Late.Mr.Dharmendra
Bodhraj Anand Properietor of M/s. Anand Foils (Borrower). Bounded as under: By East : By the Internal Road, By West : By the Internal
Road, By North : By the Gala No. 104, By South : By the Gala No. 106.
As Late.Mr. Dharmendra Bodhraj Anand Proprietor of M/s. Anand Foils have defaulted in repayment of the dues to the Bank under the
said credit facilities, we have classified his account as Non-Performing Asset with effect from 05.03.2025 in accordance with the
directions/guidelines issued by the Reserve Bank of India.
4. Forthereasons stated above, we hereby give you notice under Section 13(2) of the above noted Act and call upon you to discharge in full
liabilities of Late.Mr. Dharmendra Bodhraj Anand by paying to the Bank sum of Rs. 68,33,397.43/- (contractual dues upto the date of
notice ) with further interest thereon @ 11.49%p.a. compounded with monthly rests, and all costs, charges and expenses incurred by
the Bank, till repayment by you within a period of 60 days from the date of this notice, failing which please note that we will entirely at
your risks as to costs and consequences exercise the powers vested with the Bank under Section 13 of the Securitization and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, against the secured assets mentioned above.

While we call upon you to discharge liability as above by payment of the entire dues to the Bank together with applicable interest, all
costs, charges and expenses incurred by the Bank till repayment and redeem the secured assets, within the period mentioned above,
please take important note that as per section 13(8) of the SARFAESI Act, the right of redemption of secured assets will be available to
you only till the date of publication of notice for public auction or inviting quotations or tender from public or private treaty for transfer by
way of lease, assignment or sale of the secured assets.
The amounts realized from exercising the powers mentioned above, will firstly be applied in payment of all costs, charges and expenses
which are incurred by us and/or any expenses incidental thereto, and secondly in discharge of the Bank’s dues as mentioned above with
contractual interest from the date of this notice till the date of actual realization and the residue of the money, if any, after the Bank’s
entire dues (including under any of your other dues to the Bank whether as borrower or guarantor) are fully recovered, shall be paid to
you.
. Ifthe said dues are not fully recovered from the proceeds realised in the course of exercise of the said powers against the secured assets,
we reserve our right to proceed against you and your other assets including by filing legal/recovery actions before Debts Recovery
Tribunal/Courts, for recovery of the balance amount due along with all costs etc. incidental thereto from you.

Please take note that as per Sub-section (13) of the aforesaid Act, after receipt of this notice, you are restrained from transferring or
creating any encumbrances on the aforesaid secured assets whether by way of sale, lease, license, gift, mortgage or otherwise.

9. Theundersigned is a duly authorized officer of the Bank to issue this notice and exercise powers under Section 13 of aforesaid Act.

to mention that this notice is addressed to you without prejudice to any other right or remedy available to the Bank.

11. Please note that our earlier notice issued u/s 13(2) stands withdrawn.

Date : 30.07.2025,

Yours faithfully,

Name: Revin Thomas Kurien, Designation: Chief Manager & Authorised Officer

Shruti Laud

PUBLIC NOTICE

To all persons, let it be known that I, Aakriti
Vinay Kapoor Alias Lubaba Husain W/o Vinay
Kapoor And Daughter Of Late Syed Sarfaraz
Husian, presently resident of Accra, ghana-
West Africa, the undersigned Principal, do
hereby Revoke In Its Entirety that certain
General Power Of Attorney (POA) dated 10th
August 2017 thereby appointing Mr. Humayun
Suleman And Mr. Anis Humayub Suleman as
my attorney-in-fact and MOU dated 9th
August 2017. This revocation of Irrevocable
Power of attorney MOU dated 9th August 2017
shall be conclusively all purpose, from the
date of execution as set forth below. | declare
that | have not issued any other Power of
Attorney nor any MOU with any other person
or persons or whomsoever after or on before
the revocation of the said Power of Attorney
& MOU.

I, Mrs. Aakriti Vinay Kapoor Alias Lubaba
Husain W/o Vinay Kapoor And Daughter Of
Late Syed Sarfaraz Husain for good cause
do hereby revoke, cancel and void the
Irrevocable Power of Attorney and MOU
therein given and contained, for all matters
granted to such Attorney-in-fact. Nothing
therein shall affect any action taken by my
Attorney-in-fact prior to and after this
revocation of the Irrevocable Power of
Attorney (POA) and MOU

Notice of this revocation of General Power
of Attorney & MOU shall be binding on every
person or entity to which a copy of this notice
of Publication of revocation of Irrevocable of
Power of Attorney & MOU has been given.
This revocation of Power of Attorney and MOU
will be effective as an original for all purposes.
This revocation of Power of Attorney and MOU
may be served via personal delivery, mail,
facsimile transmission or other electronic
transmission and shall be effective regardless
of the manner in which the same is received.
The undersigned absolve from liability of any
person acts in accordance with this Revocation
of Irrevocable Power of Attorney and MOU.
This revocation of General of Power of Attorney
(POA) and MOU is made on this day of
of August 2025 at MUMBAI/PUNE. If any
person or persons has any objections to
this Public Notice may contact via email
at lubi138@gmail.com or WhatsApp
(+91 8447334298) within 15 days from the
date of publication of this notice.

| herein have not issued any Power of Attorney
(POA) and/or MOU to any person whosoever
after on or before the revocation of the said
Power of Attorney (POA) and or MOU

Dated: 09-08-2025

Place: MUMBAI

Sd/-
Mrs. AAKRITI VINAY KAPOOR ALIAS
LUBABA HUSAIN W/O VINAY KAPOOR

W. H. BRADY & COMPANY LIMITED
CIN No: L17110MH1913PLC000367
Registered Office : 'Brady House', 4th Floor, 12-14 Veer Nariman Road, Fort, Mumbai 400001.
O I NFI N IT Y INFINITY FINCORP SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED Tel.: (022) - 22048361-65 Fax : (022) - 22041855, E-mail : bradys@mtnl.net.in Website : www.whbrady.in
m FINCORP SOLUTIONS Regd Office: - Unit No.B/003 A, Ground Floor, 215-Atrium, 151 Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri EXTRACT OF UNAUT;:[.’r:IENaug:G.LE:EES#DLES ‘(’%TNAEN;):L;)OI;E & CONSOLIDATED)
East, Mumbai-400093.CIN NO. U65999MH2016PTC287488 ’ (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)
SANKALP AAFKA, SAATH HUMARA Tel: +91 22 40356600 Email ID : info@infinityfincorp.com | Wesbite : www.infinityfincorp.com Standal Consolidated
S Particulars Quarter ended Year ended Quarter ended Year ended
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025 No. 30.06.2025 | 31.03.2025 | 30.06.2024 | 31.03.2025 | 30.06.2025 | 31.03.2025 | 30.06.2024 | 31.03.2025
 in Lakhs) Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited
Sr. o ] Quarter Ended| Quarter Ended |Quarter Ended | Year Ended 1 |Total Incpme from Operatloh 770.21 718.50| 739.85| 3,391.44| 2,638.36 | 2,938.24|2,638.14 [11,015.21
No. articulars 31.06.2025 | 31.03.2025 | 31.06.2024 |31.03.2025 2 |Net Profit/(Loss) for the period
Unaudited Audited Unaudited Audited (before Tax, Exceptional items) 149.07| (127.53)| 158.68 396.75| 357.98 (49.97)| 481.89 | 1,409.08
1| Total Income from Operations 7,463.28 6,884.45 4,734.11 22,855.68 3 |Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax
2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional 2,460.25 1,683.43 1,131.43 5,652.07 (after Exceptional items) _ 149.07) (127.53)] 158.68] 396.75| 357.98| 1,881.88| 481389 |3,340.93
and/ or Extraordinary items# ) 4 | Net Profit / (L.oss) for the period after tax
3 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional 2,469.25 1,683.43 1,131.43 5,652.07 (after Exceptional |ltems) 107.701 (70.76)] 126641 316.67| 261.641 1,634.80| 367.56 12,718.09
and/ or Extraordinary items# ) 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the
period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the
4 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional 1,844.01 1,193.67 794.23 41141 period (after tax) and Other
and/or Extraordinary items# ) .
Comprehensive Income (after tax)] 137.37| (61.98)| 195.68 453.45| 291.31| 1,641.80| 436.60 |2,853.09
5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period 1,844.01 1,189.95 787.35 4,088.95 6 |Equity Share Capital 25500 255.00[ 255.00| 255.00] 255.00| 255.00] 255.00 | 255.00
[Comprising Proﬂtl(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other 7 [Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)
Comprehensive Income (after tax)] . i
- - - as shown in the audited balance sheet of
6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital 14,988.49 14,303.84 12,447.26 14,303.84 the previous year R R -| 4,601.15 R R - | 7.999.12
7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) 2,477.15 2,108.35 2,406.65 2,108.35 8 [Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)
8 | Securities Premium Account 37,633.44 31,527.46 18,293.27 31,527.46 (for continuing and discontinued operations) -
9 | Networth 63,854.47 55,209.09 56,625.37 19,687.86 Basic (in Rs.) 4.22 (2.77) 4.97 12.42 10.26 64.11 14.41 106.59
11 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NOTES: . . . . . .
2 - - ] p p ] (i) The above Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 ("Financial Results") have
Debt Equity Ratio 38 58 55 58 been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read
13 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016
discontinued operations) (not annualised) and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
1. Basic 123 0.85 0.65 3.21 (i) The above Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the
2. Diluted 1.18 0.81 0.61 3.03 Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on August 08, 2025.
14 | Capital Redemption Reserve NA NA NA NA (iii) The_aboye Audited Consolidated Financial Results include the Audited financial results of the company's subsidiary Brady & Morris
: Engineering Co. Ltd.
15 | Debenture Redemption Reserve NA NA NA NA (iv) The above Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com)
16 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio NA NA NA NA and on the website of the Company (www.whbrady.in).
- - (v) Earning per share are not annualised except for the year ended March 31, 2025.
17| Interest Senvice Coverage Rafio NA NA NA NA (vi) The figures for the previous quarter ended March 31, 2025 are derived after taking into account the unaudited financial information for
# - Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/ AS Rules, the nine months ended December 31, 2024.
whichever is applicable. (vii) The provision for tax for the previous quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 and for the Quarter ended June 30 2025 is made on the
Notes: basis of minimum alternate tax (MAT) in case of the parent company since the tax on total income under normal provisions of the Income
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under tax Act, 1961 is less than that amount. The MAT credit, will be considered / recognised after ascertaining the probability that the near
regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange future economic benefits associated with it will flow to the company on the basis of income tax assessment at the appropriate time.
www.bseindia.com and can be accessed on the website of the Company (https:/fwww.infinityfincorp.com). (viii) Exceptional items include profit on sale of property, plant and equipment amounting to INR 2,334.82 Lakhs and net amount written off
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange on account of cyber fraud amounting to INR 402.97 Lakhs relating to the company's subsidiary.
v bseindia.com and can be a°9essed on th? website ofthe Company(hnpls://WWW'mf'm.ty_nncorp'com)' . ) . (ix) Figures of previous period's have been regrouped/restated wherever considered necessary, to conform to current period's
c) The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to the Companies (Indian classification
Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and subsequent amendments thereto, with effect from 1st April 2025. Accordingly, the financial results for the quarter .
ended 30th June 2025 have been prepared in compliance with Ind AS and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
The corresponding figures for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2025, and the quarter ended 30th June 2024, have also been restated to comply
with Ind AS for comparative purposes, wherever applicable. For W. H. Brady & Co. Ltd.
d) The comparative figures as disclosed in these results have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary. Sd/- Sd/-
Place : Mumbal Shrikant Ravalkar Place: Mumbai Chairman & MZi‘;ag?nc; I\Igit:'z:l;ﬁ
Date : August 8, 2025 i i .
o Managing Director & CEO | pate : 08.08.2025 DIN: 00174796

/0 |Regd. Office: ICICI Bank Limited, Landmark, \
ICICI Bank Race Course Circle, Vadodara- 390007
Corporate Office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai- 400051
Branch Office: Office No. 201-B, 2nd Floor, WIFI IT Park, Road No.1, Plot
No. B/3, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (West), Thane- 400604

Notice for Disclosure of Legal Heirs of Deceased Borrower

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Home Loan LBMUM00001993617 (Credit
facility) was granted to SUGANTHI SHARMA along with the deceased
LAXMAN SHARMA by ICICI Bank Ltd. (The Bank). The said credit facility
is secured by SUGANTHI SHARMA by creation of the security interest by
way of mortgage, with respect to the property situated at FLAT NO. 1001,
10TH FLOOR, BHOOMI TOWER, SECTOR 36, KAMOTHE, NAVI MUMBAI,
NAVIMUMBAI-410209.
We would like to inform you that the demise of LAXMAN SHARMA has
come to our knowledge during field visits conducted by the Bank officials
and by telephonic communications on the registered contact numbers. In this
regard, letter dated August 06, 2025 was previously sent to the registered
addresses of the Borrowers and the deceased LAXMAN SHARMA, for
providing information about the Legal Heirs of the deceased Borrower.
Therefore, this Notice is hereby given for sharing details of the Legal Heirs
of the deceased LAXMAN SHARMA with supporting documents for
updating the Bank's records, within 15 days of publication of this Notice.
You may submit the above-mentioned details to Mr./Ms Mitil Jaiswar by
visiting Office No. 201-B, 2nd Floor, WIFI IT Park, Road No.1, Plot No. B/3,
Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (West), Thane- 400604.
Date : August 08, 2025 Authorised Officer

\\Place : Mumbai For ICICI Bank Ltd. /
/0 Regd. Office: ICICI Bank Limited, Landmark,\
ICICI Banl | Race Course Circle, Vadodara- 390007
Corporate Office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai- 400051
Branch Office: Office No. 201-B, 2nd Floor, WIFI IT Park, Road No.1,
Plot No. B/3, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (West), Thane- 400604
Notice for Disclosure of Legal Heirs of Deceased Borrower
PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Home Loan LBMUMO00005543569 (Credit
facility) was granted to Supriya Kiran Wagh along with the deceased
Kiran Pandurang Wagh by ICICI Bank Ltd. (The Bank). The said credit
facility is secured by Supriya Kiran Wagh by creation of the security
interest by way of mortgage, with respect to the property situated at Flat
No. 604 6th Floor Aditi Garden Navi Mumbai Navi Mumbai- 410210.

We would like to inform you that the demise of Kiran Pandurang Wagh
has come to our knowledge during field visits conducted by the Bank
officials and by telephonic communications on the registered contact
numbers. In this regard, letter dated August 06, 2025 was previously sent
to the registered addresses of the Borrowers and the deceased Kiran
Pandurang Wagh for providing information about the Legal Heirs of the
deceased Borrower.

Therefore, this Notice is hereby given for sharing details of the Legal Heirs
of the deceased Kiran Pandurang Wagh with supporting documents for
updating the Bank's records, within <15> days of publication of this Notice.
You may submit the above-mentioned details to Mr./Ms. Sachin Shinde by
visiting Office No. 201-B, 2nd Floor, WIFI IT Park, Road No.1, Plot No. B/3,
Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (West), Thane- 400604.

Date : August 08, 2025 <SD> Authorised Officer
\Place : Mumbai For ICICI Bank Ltd. _/

G. G.

(Formerly Known as G. G. DANDEKAR MACHINE WORKS LIMITED)
Regd. Office: 211/A, MIDC, Butibori Industrial Area, Village Kinhi, Tal. Hingana, Dist. Nagpur-441122
Tel.: (07103) 295109; CIN: L70100MH1938PLC002869; Email: cs@ggdandekar.com; Website: www.ggdandekar.com

DANDEKAR PROPERTIES LIMITED

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Quick response code and address of the webpage where results are available are as below:
Webpage address: https://www.ggdandekar.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/GGD_outcome-Board-meeting-dated-8-Aug-2025.pdf

Place: Pune
Date:

8 August 2025

Standalone Consolidated
Sl. Quarter Quarter Quarter Year Quarter Quarter Quarter Year
No. Particulars ended ended ended ended ended ended ended ended
30.06.2025 | 31.03.2025 | 30.06.2024 | 31.03.2025 | 30.06.2025 | 31.03.2025 | 30.06.2024 | 31.03.2025
(Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited)
1 | Total income from Continuing Operations 122.98 124.77 87.30 421.74 122.98 124.77 87.30 414.08
2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items) (7.97) (33.64) (33.21) (146.24) (7.97) (33.64) (33.21) (153.90)
from Continuing Operations
3 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary 386.97 (33.64) (33.21) (146.24) 386.97 (33.64) (33.21) (153.90)
items) from Continuing Operations
4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary 383.20 (60.96) (37.29) (21.20) 383.20 (60.96) (37.29) (28.87)
items) from Continuing Operations (Consolidated includes share of profit in
associate company)
5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the 383.20 (61.24) (37.29) (21.48) 391.74 (46.05) (36.08) 20.30
period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]
6 |Equity Share Capital 47.61 47.61 47.61 47.61 47.61 47.61 47.61 47.61
7 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (Not annualized) —
1. Basic: 8.05 (1.28) (0.78) (0.45) 8.08 (1.26) 0.76) 0.13
2. Diluted: 8.05 (1.28) (0.78) (0.45) 8.08 (1.26) 0.76) 0.13
Note:

(a) The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 8 August 2025.
(b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The
full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com & at Company’s website www.ggdandekar.com.

For and on Behalf of the Board
Sd/-

Pranav Deshpande

Executive Director

(DIN: 06467549)

CONCEPT
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1. Asmita Shekhar Patil,

&, TR I =graragrd

QeI a1 : 2R/0¢/30%4

R/at. 11, 6th Floor, Shreyas CHS., Plot No. 44, Sector 40, Opp.,
Seawood Railway Station, Nerul, Nerul West, Navi Mumbai,
Nerul Node I, S. O. Nerul Node-3, Thane 400 706

2. Shubhangi Mohan Rotkar, R/at. C/303, Gahlot Avenue, Plot
No. 3A, Opp. NRI Complex, Sector 46A, Nerul Seawood West,
Navi Mumbai, Thane, Nerul,

400706

q
Nitin Gopinath Bhoir, R/at. Flat No. 401, Plot No. 97, Sudaiva, Hindu
Colony, 3rd Lane, Dadar(E), Mumbai, 400 014
SUTUEH Late. Gopinath Ramchandra Bhoir B f&ie 33 AR Al
309y A gTeR, Heg A wfar gire aere . fraref wirdiry aigk
741 3T f&AD: 30/20/300€, JVsit HIT FAedT 317, F. MY
A WS I F, fyareh Mdiary 1€k ga1 el sieieR .29 R
a1 At geft 9 IReleR BT GO M. HAdr A SRyeet

fa. 2. oot : w3/ReRY
®.4

..... 3SigR

R3sigr

@@t qui @rele Tar.

Sr. Vilage S.| H. AreaH.R Assessed
No. No.| No. (in Sq-meters) at Rs.Ps.
1 | Maljipada [81] - 1.21.00 1.69

2 | Maljipada |82 [1/1/1 1232.00 -

3 | Maljipada [82] 5 462.00 -

4 | Maljipada [84| 1 [1.16.9+0.02.00=1.18.9] 11.91

5 [ Juchandra [77] 1 [1.11.2+0.23.8=1.35.00] 5.10

6 | Juchandra [105] 1 [1.18.5+0.19.2=1.37.7| 2.63

7 | Juchandra |303| - 0.45.50 3.5

8 Tiwari  |128| 1 ]0.36.70+0.073=0.44.00, 4.25

9 Tiwari  |128| 3 ]0.14.70+0.02.50=0.17.20, 2.19
10 Tiwari 49| 8 0.14.40 1.00
11 |Sasunavghar|184| - 1.11.30 2.06
12 Panju 70| 2 1.35.10 3.38

House lying being and situated at Village Maljipada, Tal.
13 |Vasai, Dist. Palghar beaing house No. 320, within the limits
of Grampanchayat Maljipada.

14 |Mumbai-400014

Flat No. 401, Sudaiva, Hindu Colony, 3rd Lane, Dadar (E),

15 |Mumbai-400014

Flat No. 301, Vatsalya, Hindu Colony, 3rd Lane, Dadar (E),
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G. G. DANDEKAR PROPERTIES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as G. G. DANDEKAR MACHINE WORKS LIMITED)
Regd. Office: 211/A, MIDC, Butibori Industrial Area, Village Kinhi, Tal. Hingana, Dist. Nagpur-441122
Tel.: (07103) 295109; CIN: L70100MH1938PLC002869; Email: cs@ggdandekar.com; Website: www.ggdandekar.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Place: Pune
Date: 8 August 2025

(a) The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 8 August 2025.

(b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The

full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com & at Company’s website www.ggdandekar.com.
Quick response code and address of the webpage where results are available are as below:

Webpage address: https://www.ggdandekar.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/GGD_outcome-Board-meeting-dated-8-Aug-2025.pdf

For and on Behalf of the Board
Sd/-

Pranav Deshpande

Executive Director

(DIN: 06467549)

Standalone Consolidated
S, Quarter Quarter Quarter Year Quarter Quarter Quarter Year
No. Particulars ended ended ended ended ended ended ended ended
30.06.2025 | 31.03.2025 | 30.06.2024 | 31.03.2025 | 30.06.2025 | 31.03.2025 | 30.06.2024 | 31.03.2025
(Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited)
1 | Total income from Continuing Operations 122.98 124.77 87.30 421.74 122.98 124.77 87.30 414.08
2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items) (7.97) (33.64) (33.21) (146.24) (7.97) (33.64) (33.21) (153.90)
from Continuing Operations
3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary 386.97 (33.64) (33.21) (146.24) 386.97 (33.64) (33.21) (153.90)
items) from Continuing Operations
4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary 383.20 (60.96) (37.29) (21.20) 383.20 (60.96) (37.29) (28.87)
items) from Continuing Operations (Consolidated includes share of profit in
associate company)
5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the 383.20 (61.24) (37.29) (21.48) 391.74 (46.05) (36.08) 20.30
period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]
6 | Equity Share Capital 47.61 47.61 47.61 47.61 47.61 47.61 47.61 47.61
7 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (Not annualized) —
1. Basic: 8.05 (1.28) (0.78) (0.45) 8.08 (1.26) (0.76) 0.13
2. Diluted: 8.05 (1.28) (0.78) (0.45) 8.08 (1.26) (0.76) 0.13
Note:
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MAKIA NWG.'ENQO e-TENDER-NOTICE (K-112)

1) KTC / RFx No. - 3000060709. Biennial Comprehensive
Maintenance of IT infrastructure, including Hardware,
Software, networking equipment, PA system, CCTV system
and associated components installed at Koradi Training
Centre, MSPGCL, Koradi for the year 2025-27. Estimated
costRs. 22,77,894/-, EMD Rs. 26,279 /-.
Cost of above tender will be 1180/- VENDORS ARE
REQUESTED TO REGISTER THEIR FIRMS FOR e-
TENDERING. FOR MORE DETAILS LOG ON TO WEB SITE
https://eprocurement.mahagenco.in

CHIEF ENGINEER (TRG) MAHAGENCO:KTC:KORADI

NAGPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Tender Notice

Commissioner NMC invites e-tenders for the following works. The defails of e-tender can be downloaded by the
registered contractors from Govt. of Maharashtra portal (www.mahatenders.gov.in)

Teﬁtg.er Name of Work 80&351 E’H
1 | Providing and Laying Sewerfine Behind Anand Apartment Plot No.148, Pande| 1704953.00| 17100.00
Layoutin Pra. No. 36
2 | Various Miscellaneous repairing work at Jaitala UPHG in Pra. No. 38 839254.00{ 8400.00

document.

|Advt, No. 362 /PR Date: 08.08.2025

NOTE - 1) Cost of Blank Tender form Rs. 590/- 2) Tender sale & submission start date: 11/08/2025. 3) Tender
submission end date/sales end date: 18/08/2025 up to 5.00 pm. 4) Date of opening of Tender (if possible) date:
19/08/2025 up to 5.00 pm. 5) Eligibility criteria and mode of Submission shall be as stated in uploaded tender
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W v fefes
o ‘ e Yo /- /- EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2025
G T e eI WTEEER ARl AT gEuH Rt (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)
Tﬂ:ﬁ? S T g e ot et S iGEEd _ Standalone Consolidated
T AT, 2R T TRTEET g :![!l.t:ﬂ o 0bl4E3%0 ST : 0uE3IRI S1 Quarter Quarter Quarter Year Quarter Quarter Quarter Year
rﬁlﬁ&ﬁ%. R NI, TERIE. T No. Particulars ended ended ended ended ended ended ended ended
— 30.06.2025 = 31.03.2025 | 30.06.2024 | 31.03.2025 | 30.06.2025 | 31.03.2025 30.06.2024 & 31.03.2025
(Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) @ (Unaudited)  (Audited)
H W gsm m 1 | Total income from Continuing Operations | 1228|2477 | 87.30 42174 122.98 124.77 | 8730 41408
e ) 2 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items) (7.97) (33.64) (33.21) (146.24) (7.97) (33.64) (33.21) (153.90)
(www.nitnagpur.org) from Continuing Operations
(HERISE IME-IT=AT TR fawra fRurm=ar sifvaria wenfe s mfﬁaﬂm) 3 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary 386.97 (33.64) {33.21) (146.24) 386.97 (33.64) (33.21) (153.90)
ARTYR -{';g'r\r Y=g $Hra<l 1936 =T Wﬁ[ FIT9T, items) from Continuing Operations
I IS WG, ARTYR — 440 001 4 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary 383.20 (60.96) (37.29) (21.20) 383.20 (60.96) (37.29) (28.87)
wH . 071 2_2553725' BaFd 5. 0712—2540167 items) from Continuing Operations (Consolidated includes share of profit in
= 2 & | associate company) | [ [ [
—\_rl igl 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) far the 383.20 (61.24) (37.29) (21.48) 391.74 (46.05) (36.08) 20.30
o W T4 AT ﬁﬁ"i’ﬁ HYOATT A ?I"ﬂ', 1) #Hrsm W@T WO . 82 /2 Tefra Iperiud (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | | | |
arferETeRTRET w F. 25 9 it TR ?I'IT'I')I' Hrom T EN 66/ 13'.; 66 /14 6 _Equity Share Capital 47.61 | 47.61 [ 47.61 4761 4761 47.61 | 47.61 | 47.61
; ; 5 / ) > 5 : 7 |Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (Not annualized) —
il ﬁgg\::;’ WISt TEATI arey BRUANT Sfretet SiTe, A7 g Il 1. Basic: 8.05 | (1.28) | (0.78) (0.45) 8.08 (1.26) | (0.76) | 013
g SATelell STE. 2. Diuted: 805 (28| (078 (0.45) 8.08 (128 (076) 0.13
T IR WA, 1) 2 Wiy emiaRE 2wy 2) At guar faas e 3) | | Note:

wt. 31 fecfiuvra 9w 4) Wt Rmr yarere QoS 5) 6. uiftta yfavrie we.
T AHITH i e oidl sney |itg—2 (Hoshl ), IR GuR o=, AT
Y HIATer, T U, HeR ANTGR — 440001 TIAbS B SRR Fa1 HeTeid STeararg

(2) The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committes and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 8 August 2025.
(b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The
fullformat of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com & at Company’s website www.ggdandekar.com.
Quick response code and address of the webpage where results are avmlable are as beIuw*
Webpage address: hitps.// : C ;
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